	102535657 	,	Patent & Trademark Off PATE	
A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A	ECORDATION FORM CO			S
TO: The Commissioner of Patents	PATENTS ONI		nal document(s) or copy(les).	;T
Submission Type 8.18.73	Conveyance Type	¥		38
	✓ Assignment	Seci	urity Agreement	22
Resubmission (non-recordation)	License	Cha	nge of name	
	Merger	C Othe	er	
Correction of PTO Error Reel Frame				
Corrective Document		U. S. Gove		
Reel Frame	Departmental File	Sec	ret File	
Conveying Party(ies)	Mark if additional names of con	veying parties attact		
Name (line 1) Russell J. Henry			Execution Date Month Day Year 08-14-2003	<u>«</u>
Name (line 2)				
Second Party			Execution Date Month Day Yea	ır
Name (line 1)				200
Name (line 2)			- 106420	104
Receiving Party(ies)	] Mark if additional names of rece	eiving parties attache	ed	
Name (line 1) LSI Logic Corporation		, ,	If document to be reco	
Name (line 2)	······································		assignment and the rec is not domiciled in the U	U.S., an
Address (line 1) Mail Stop D-106			an appointment of a do representative is attach (Designation must be a	ned.
Address (line 2) 1551 McCarthy Boulevard		·····	document from Assign	
Address (line 3) Milpitas	CA	USA State/Country	95035 Zip Code	
Domestic Representative Name & Add	iress Enter for the f	irst Receiving Party		
Name		·····		
Address (line 1)		······································		
Address (line 2)				
Address (line 3)	·····		······	
Address (line 4)		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	······································	
	FOR OFFICE USE O	NLY	<u>,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,</u>	
/	- Marten			
	o be recorded with required			,
Commissioner of Pate	nts & Trademarks, Box Assi	gnments, Washi	ngton, D.C., 20231	
003 GTON11 00000012 122252 10642954				
021 40.00 DA				

time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the US. Patent & Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C., 20231, and to the Office of Information & Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management & Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C., 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent & Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

## PATENT REEL: 014419 FRAME: 0052

This is a Replica of Form PTO-1619B

FORM PTO-161	9B	Page 2	U. S. Department of Commerce Patent & Trademark Office PATENT
Correspondent N	lame & Address	Area Code & Telephone Number	763-954-5388
Name [	Pete Scott		
Address (line 1)	LSI Logic Corporation		]
Address (line 2)	Mail Stop D-106		
Address (line 3)	1551 McCarthy Boulevard		]
Address (line 4)	Milpitas, California 95035		]
Pages	Enter the total number document including ar	r of pages of the attached conveyance ny attachments	1
Docket Number(s	s), Application Numbe	er(s) or Patent Number(s)	Mark if additional numbers
A 03-1094	Attorney Docket Numbe	ers Patent Applic	ation or Patent Numbers
If this document is bein the first named inventor		Patent Application, enter the date the patent application	Month Day Year was signed by July 15, 2003
the first named inventor <b>Patent Cooperati</b> Enter PCT application U.S. Application Nur	or. I <b>on Treaty (PCT)</b> on number <u>only if</u> a	Patent Application, enter the date the patent application PCT PCT PCT PCT	
	or. ion Treaty (PCT) on number <u>only if</u> a mber has not been	PCT PCT	was signed by         July 15, 2003           PCT
the first named inventor <b>Patent Cooperati</b> Enter PCT application U.S. Application Nur assigned.	or. ion Treaty (PCT) on number <u>only if</u> a mber has not been	PCT PCT PCT PCT	was signed by     July 15, 2003       PCT        PCT        J.
the first named inventor <b>Patent Cooperati</b> Enter PCT application U.S. Application Nur assigned. <b>Number of Prope</b> <b>Fee Amount</b>	or. ion Treaty (PCT) on number <u>only if</u> a mber has not been	PCT PCT PCT PCT Enter the total number of properties involved	was signed by     July 15, 2003       PCT        PCT        J.
the first named inventor Patent Cooperati Enter PCT application U.S. Application Nur assigned. Number of Prope Fee Amount	or. ion Treaty (PCT) on number <u>only if</u> a mber has not been erties Method of Payment:	PCT PCT PCT PCT Enter the total number of properties involved Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3 Enclosed nt by deposit account or if additional fees car	was signed by       July 15, 2003         PCT
the first named inventor Patent Cooperati Enter PCT application U.S. Application Nur assigned. Number of Prope Fee Amount	or. ion Treaty (PCT) on number <u>only if</u> a mber has not been erties Method of Payment:	PCT PCT PCT PCT Enter the total number of properties involved Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3 Enclosed nt by deposit account or if additional fees car	was signed by       July 15, 2003         PCT
the first named inventor Patent Cooperati Enter PCT application U.S. Application Nur assigned. Number of Proper Fee Amount Deposit Accor Statement and S To the best of copy of the or	or. ion Treaty (PCT) on number <u>only if</u> a mber has not been erties Method of Payment: punt: (Enter for payme ignature f my knowledge and be	PCT PCT PCT PCT Enter the total number of properties involved Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3 Enclosed nt by deposit account or if additional fees car Deposit Acc	was signed by       July 15, 2003         PCT

Express Mail No. ET662305074US

Record.doc

## **ASSIGNMENT**

## LSI Logic Docket No.: 03-1094

The undersigned is/are the named inventor(s) (the "Inventor(s)") on a United States patent application entitled **METHODS AND SYSTEMS FOR END-TO-END DATA PROTECTION IN A MEMORY CONTROLLER** (the "Application") for inventions disclosed or claimed therein (the "Invention(s)"), which Application:

 $\boxtimes$  is being executed concurrently herewith,

was first executed on

3

was filed on as Application Number

Claims the benefit of U.S. Provisional Application(s) No(s). / filed

LSI Logic Corporation, on behalf of itself, its successors and assigns, and its legal representatives ("LSI Logic"), is entitled to all rights in the Application and the Invention(s), and the full cooperation of the Inventor(s).

For valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the Inventor(s) hereby sell(s), assign(s), and transfer(s) to LSI Logic the entire and exclusive right, title and interest in the Application and the Invention(s), in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries, including all applications, patents, design registrations and publications obtained or derived therefrom, world wide, and all priority rights under all present or future conventions and treaties, and any provisional applications for which priority is claimed in the Application; and

- (1) request the U.S. Commissioner of Patents to issue all U.S. Letters Patent granted thereon to LSI Logic;
- (2) agree that LSI Logic may apply for and receive all foreign Letters Patent thereon;
- (3) agree to execute all papers and take all actions necessary or desirable in connection therewith requested by LSI Logic; and
- (4) authorize LSI Logic to subsequently enter the Application Number on this Assignment, if not already entered above.

Date 8-14-03 **Russell Henry**